the Commission are not reimbursable costs. All federally funded projects are 
required to have a project end date. Any costs incurred after the project end date 
are not eligible for reimbursement. The federal share for this project will be eighty 

percent (80%) not to exceed six hundred six thousand nine hundred dollars and 
zero cents ($606,900.00). At the March 19, 2024, Missouri Total Transportation 
Policy Committee, one hundred fifty-six thousand nine hundred dollars ($156,900) 
was awarded under the stipulation that the awarded funds must be requested for 
obligation prior to September 2, 2024. If the request for obligation of these funds 
does not occur prior to September 2, 2024, the $156,900 in funds shall be 
rescinded, and the remaining $450,000 will be available.